
8.—7.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IV.—INDUSTRIES, ETC., DEPARTMENT—continued.

4—B. 7,

25

Xem. 19 16-7.
OFFICE OF INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE—

continued.
VOTE No. 15—continued.

Other Charges—continued.
Travelling expenses and allowances
Travelling expenses and allowances, Produce Com-

missioner
Contingencies

£

19
20

750

21
200
500

Less credit under section 41 of "The Public Revenues
Act, 1891"

14,720
500

Total—Vote No. 15 ... 14,220
15,86'

TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS DEPARTMENT.
1906-7.

Total number of officers .. 174
VOTE No. 16
Heau Office—
Salaries—Superintendent (also Secretary Industries and Com-

merce, £350)
Chief Clerk (also Chief Clerk Industries and Commerce

Department, £75)
Accountant
Inspector
10 Clerks: 1 at £235 1 at £210, 1 at £200, 2 at £190,

2 at £180, I at £150, 1 at £140, 1 at £115
3 Shorthand-writers and Typists : 1 at £185, 1 at £130,

1 at £100
2 Cadets at £40
Messenger

300

310
260
240

1,790

415
80

146

Oversea Agencies—
Salaries—2 Agents, Sydney and Melbourne, £125 each (also £100

each Industries and Commerce and £100 Inter-
national Exhibition) ... ... ...

Other Charges—
Rent of Offices
Fuel, Light, and Miscellaneous Expenses ...

3,541

250

3
4

400
200

600

5
District Agencies—

Salaries—5 District Agents: Auckland, £240 (also Registrar of
Electors, £10) ; Rotorua, £240 ; Christchurch, £240,
Assistant £88; Dunedin (also Grain Grader £50,
and Registrar of Electors £25), £185 ; Invercargill.
£210

Rotorua, Cadet
Dunedin, Assistant
Auckland, Cadet

Other Charges—Rent of Offices
Fuel, Light, and Miscellaneous Expenses ...

850

1,203
66
40
40

6
7

250
150

1,749


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

