Appropriations for Consulidated Fund Services.

CLASS IV.—INDUSTRIES, ETC., DEPARTMENT—continued.

m.			1906–7.	
	OFFICE OF INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE— continued.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ĺ	TOMP IT 15 C	£	£	
	VOTE No. 15—continued.			
9	OTHER CHARGES—continued. Travelling expenses and allowances	750		
30	Travelling expenses and allowances, Produce Com-	750		
	missioner	200		
21	Contingencies	500		
l				
	Less credit under section 41 of "The Public Revenues	14,720		
	Act, 1891"	500		
	· m	14,220	;	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 15		15,860	
	TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS DEPARTMENT.			
	1906–7.	,		
	Total number of officers 174 VOTE No. 16			
1	HEAD OFFICE—			
_	Salaries—	1		
	Superintendent (also Secretary Industries and Com-	200		
	merce, £350)	300		
	Chief Clerk (also Chief Clerk Industries and Commerce Department, £75)	310		
	Accountant	260		
	Inspector	240		
	10 Clerks: 1 at £235 1 at £210, 1 at £200, 2 at £190,			
	2 at £180, 1 at £150, 1 at £140, 1 at £115	1,790		
ļ	3 Shorthand-writers and Typists: 1 at £185, 1 at £130, 1 at £100	415		
	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	80		
ļ	Messenger	146		
		0.541		
	Oversea Agencies—	3,541		
2	Salaries—			
-	2 Agents, Sydney and Melbourne, £125 each (also £100)	.		
	each Industries and Commerce and £100 Inter-	2-0		
}	national Exhibition)	250		
,	Other Charges— Rent of Offices	400		
3 4	Fuel, Light, and Miscellaneous Expenses	200		
-	1			
	•	600		
		850		
- }	DISTRICT AGENCIES—			
5	Salaries—	ļ		
	5 District Agents: Auckland, £240 (also Registrar of			
	Electors, £10); Rotorua, £240; Christchurch, £240,	-		
	Assistant £88; Dunedin (also Grain Grader £50, and Registrar of Electors £25), £185; Invercargill,	ļ		
	£210	1,203		
	Rotorua, Cadet	66		
	Dunedin, Assistant	40		
	Auckland, Cadet	40		
,	Other Charges—	950		
.	Rent of Offices Fuel, Light, and Miscellaneous Expenses	$\begin{array}{c} 250 \\ 150 \end{array}$		
6		100		
6 7	ruot, night, and kristonianous kapendos			
	ruei, hight, and knoonahoods hapenson	1,749		